PTS102 TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER
75 Discovery Way • Acton, Massachusetts 01720 • Telephone (978) 795-1285 • Fax (978) 795-1111
©2009 Phoenix Controls Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 2/10 MKT-0235 MPC-1452 PTS102 TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER—1 OF 3
SPECIFICATIONS
Power Supply: 13 to 35 Vdc
Temperature Transmitter:
• Output 0 to 10 Vdc, 10KΩ minimum
• Range 35 °F To 180 °F (scalable)

• Etched teflon leadwires
• Range: 35 °F To 180 °F (scalable)
ORDERING GUIDE
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Dimensions ............................................... 2
Installation ................................................ 2
Wiring and Termination............................ 3
Troubleshooting ........................................ 3
SENSOR FAMILY
PTS = Phoenix Temperature Sensor
SENSOR VERSION
102 = 10,000 Ohm Thermistor, Type 2
DUCT SENSOR
PROBE LENGTH
04 = 4-inch Probe Length
08 = 8-inch Probe Length
TEMP TO VOLTAGE OUTPUT
(0 to 10 Vdc)
- TV0XPTS 102 -  D -
2 OF 3—PTS102 TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER MKT-0235 MPC-1452 ©2009 Phoenix Controls   Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 2/10
DIMENSIONS
INSTALLATION
1. Place the sensor in the middle of the duct away from temperature stratified air, coils or humidifiers to achieve the best
temperature reading.
2. Drill the probe hole as depicted below for the enclosure being used. Insert the probe into the duct.
3. Mount the enclosure to the duct using #8 screws through a minimum of two opposing mounting tabs provided. A 1/8 inch pilot
screw hole in the duct makes mounting easier through the mounting tabs. Use the enclosure tabs to mark the pilot hole locations.
4. Snug up the sensors so that the foam backing is depressed to prevent air leakage but do not over-tighten or strip the screw threads.
©2009 Phoenix Controls  Specifications subject to change without notice.  Rev. 2/10 MKT-0235 MPC-1452 PTS102 TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER—3 OF 3
WIRING AND TERMINATION
Phoenix Controls recommends using twisted pair of at least 22 AWG and sealant filled crimp type connectors for all wire
connections and sealant filled crimp twist-on wire nuts. We also recommend that wiring NOT be run in the same conduit as the
line voltage wiring or with wiring used to supply highly inductive loads such as motors, generators and coils.
TROUBLESHOOTING
Sig+ = Voltmeter reading in volts
TSpan = # of Degrees in Temp Span (for example, 180 - 35 = 145)
TLow = Low end to the Temp Span (for example, 35)
T = Temperature at the sensor
1. Measure the voltage by placing a voltmeter (V) across the transmitter’s (+) and (-) terminals. This voltage should be between
13 to 35 Vdc.
2. Measure the voltage by placing a voltmeter across the sig(+) and (-) terminal. The voltage should read according to the
equation above to get the temperature.